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VAN ETTEN WATER DISTRICT FEE SCHEDULE 2025 

 

ITEM DESCRIPTION                          FEE 

 

Transfer/Turn On Fee (new owner or lessee)                     $50.00 

 

Call-outs, outside of weekday 8am-4:30pm work hours. Includes 911 callouts & customer calls             $135.00 

 

Water Permit Fee- In district only        (new service for residential and commercial):    

                                                             Residential………$75.00 

       Commercial…….$150.00 

New Service Base Fee and Tap Charges 

 

Tap 

Sizes Tap Charge 

Base 

Fee Total 

3/4" $2300 $1,500 $3,800 

1" $2600 $1,500 $4,100 

 

*These fees do not include boring or directional drilling needed to reach the main.  

(This is contracted out at customer’s cost.) 

 

*These fees also apply to any abandoning of service lines where the main corp is plugged. 

 

Hydrant Fee, temporary use      Residential/$ 50.00      Commercial/$75.00 

   Residential Water Usage Rate for Hydrants: per 1,000 gallons  $ 6.00 

         Minimum charge  $ 6.00 

   Commercial Water Usage Rate for Hydrants: per 1,000 gallons   $ 20.00 

         Minimum charge  $ 20.00 

State/Municipality/Shared Svcs. Rate for Hydrants: per 1,000 gallons    $6.00  

Minimum charge   $6.00 
 

Inspection Fees                                   Minimum charge $40.00 

 

Shut off at Curb Box                                $50.00 

 

Meter Installation (To Supply Meter $225 Base Fee)                       $225 Base Fee Plus Parts & Labor 

Meter Removal (For Abandonment)                             $65.00 

Meter Repair / Replacement due to damage         Parts & Labor 

Meter Testing Fee (by customer request)        $50.00 

Water Main Shut-off, for private repairs                Minimum charge $75.00 
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In-District 

¾ “ Meter/Single Unit Residence: 

          Monthly- Includes up to 2,000 gallons    $33.06 

      Add $6.00 per additional 1000 gal.                                          PLUS 

¾” Meter/Double Unit Residence:    

                                                       Monthly- Includes up to 4,000 gallons     $66.12 

      Add $6.00 per additional 1000 gal.                                          PLUS 

¾” Meter/ Triple Unit: 

                                                       Monthly- Includes up to 6,000 gallons                $99.18 

      Add $6.00 per additional 1000 gal.                                          PLUS 

2” Meter: 

                                                      Monthly- Includes up to 24,000 gallons               $444.00 

      Add $6.00 per additional 1000 gal.                                          PLUS 

6” Meter: 

                                                      Monthly- Includes up to 50,000 gallons               $925.00 

      Add $6.00 per additional 1000 gal.                                          PLUS 

 

Out of District 

3/4” Meter 

                                                      Monthly- Includes up to 2,000 gallons     $75.00 

      Add $1.00 per additional 1000 gal.                                          PLUS 

 

2” Meter: 

                                                      Monthly- Includes up to 24,000 gallons               $495.00 

      Add $1.00 per additional 1000 gal.                                          PLUS 

 

   Administrative Fees: 

            Returned Check Fee          $25.00 
 

            Penalties 

After 20 days from billing date, penalty of 10% of outstanding balance 

 

Delinquent Accounts 

Administrative fee for accounts put on annual Tax Bill     $35.00 

Service Charge for accounts put on an annual Tax Bill                 $275.00 

 

Capital Charges: 

An annual charge to cover annual debt service payments. Shown as a line item on the Town & County tax bill. 

Criteria used to determine property eligibility for debt responsibility: 

• The property must be located within the metes and bounds of the District description. 

• The property must have access to a Town water main.  Access includes having a water main on either side of 
the road adjacent to the property. 

• Vacant parcels are included. 


